· Contractor agrees that County, at County's sole option, may recover.from Sierra Disposal
Service or from Contractor any outstanding amounts owed to County under the SDS 
Franchise Agreement, including, but not limited to, the transfer fee in an amount not to 
exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) to cover the costs and expenses incurred by 
County associated with the assignment of the SDS Franchise Agreement. Payment shall be 
due within thirty (30) days of receipt of County's invoice. 

7. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in